Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/36/2005-PPC (Vol.II)

Dated: 15 July, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No.248 12019-PPC

In partial modification to this Secretariat's Office Order No. 221/2019-PPC dated 25.06.2019, the following officers are hereby nominated as the CPIOs for IR division & GA-II of Prasar Bharati Secretariat and Central Archives:-

SI. No.	Name/Designation of CPIO	Subject matter of Prasar Bharati
i.	Shri Raman Kumar, DDE	IR and GA-II
	Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001	related matters, PB Sectt
ii.	Shri Ranjan Gupta, PEX, Tel: 011 - 23422033 Central Archives, Room No. 2 (GF), Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi - 110001	Central Archives

2. Further, the contract No. of Shri Prakash Veer, DDG(Ops) & FAA for Parl/Prog./PBB matters may be read as 011-23118471.

- 3. All other contents of the order shall remain unchanged.
- 4. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Alok Kun Dy. Director (Pers)

То

- i. Officers concerned
- ii. Director (T), PBS for uploading on the PB Website
- iii. SO (RTI), PBS
- iv. Shri Santosh Kumar, DD (Parl), PB Sectt
- v. Shri Rajesh Chandra, DD(GA-I), PB Sectt
- vi. DD (GA-I), PBS with the request that the details of CPIOs/Appellate Authority may be updated on the Notice Board near the Reception of PBS
- vii. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- viii. Office Orders folder.

Copy for information to:

- 1) Staff Officer, CEO, PB
- 2) PS to Member (Fin.), PB
- 3) PS/PA to all ADGs/DDGs/Directors/DDAs, PBS
- 4) All Sections/Units, PBS

zavblood p the